

Corrections

Misincorporation of Nucleotides opposite Five-Membered Exocyclic Ring Guanine Derivatives by *Escherichia coli* Polymerases in Vitro and in Vivo: 1,*N*²-Ethenoguanine, 5,6,7,9-Tetrahydro-9-oxoimidazo[1,2-*a*]purine, and 5,6,7,9-Tetrahydro-7-hydroxy-9-oxoimidazo[1,2-*a*]purine, by Sophie Langouët, Adrienne N. Mican, Michael Müller, Stephen P. Fink, Lawrence J. Marnett, Steven A. Muhle, and F. Peter Guengrich*, Volume 37, Number 15, April 14, 1998, pages 5184–5193.

Page 5187. In Table 1, column 1, row 4, HO-ethanoGua should read 1,*N*²- ϵ -Gua.

BI985040I

S0006-2960(98)05040-5

Published on Web 05/28/1998

Kinetic and Spectroscopic Properties of the Y_Z[•] Radical in Ca²⁺- and Cl⁻-Depleted Photosystem II Preparations, by Nikos Lydakis-Simantiris, Pierre Dorlet, Demetrios F. Ghanotakis, and Gerald T. Babcock*, Volume 37, Number 18, May 5, 1998, pages 6427–6435.

Page 6428. The rates for oxygen evolution (column 1, 4 lines from bottom) should read 700–800 $\mu\text{mol of O}_2 \text{ (mg of Chl)}^{-1} \text{ h}^{-1}$. The fwhm of the xenon flash lamp (column 2, 16 lines from bottom) should read 17 μs .

Page 6430. In the legend to Figure 3, the microwave power should read 200 μW .

Page 6432. The concentrations of benzidine (legend to Figure 8 and column 1, line 21) should be μM .

Page 6433. The microwave power (column 2, lines 12 and 20) should read 20 μW and 200 μW , respectively.

BI985041A

S0006-2960(98)05041-7

Published on Web 05/29/1998